

L&T Technology Services Limited L&T Business Park, TC-2, Tower B, 2nd Floor, North-East Wing, Gate No.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072.

ą

www.LTTS.com October 4, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051. NSE Symbol: LTTS The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Mumbai- 400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sirs,

## <u>Sub: - Intimation to the Exchange pursuant to Regulation 13 (3) of the SEBI (Listing</u> Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 13 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we attach herewith the statement containing status of Investor Complaints as on September 30, 2019.

Please take note of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For L&T Technology Services Limited

Kapil/Bhalla

Company Secretary (M.No. F3485)

**Encl:**As above



Registered Office: L&T House, N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. INDIA, Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5893 CIN : L72900MH2012PLC232169



13

R/KFPL/LTL/2019 October 4, 2019

Shri.Kapil Bhalla Company Secretary L&T Technology Services Limited 5th Floor, L&T Technology Center, Gate No.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072.

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation13 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

\_\_\_\_\_

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the statement of the investor complaints of the Company for the quarter ended 1st July, 2019 to 30th September, 2019 is as under:

Srl. No.	Particulars	No. of Complaints
1	Investor complaint pending at the beginning of the quarter as on 01.07.2019	NIL
2	Investor complaints received during the quarter (01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019)	2
3	Investor complaints disposed off during the quarter (01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019)	2
4	Investor complaints remaining pending at the end of the quarter as on 30.09.2019.	NIL

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Karvy Fintech Private Limited

(S Balaji Reddy)

Manager

Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KFPL) (Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office

"Karvy Selenium Tower-B", Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 | www.karvyfintech.com | CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649